

13.09.2021

**Fresh claim petition received from FC. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Mr. Chandan Kumar Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

The present petition for grant of compensation has been filed on behalf of petitioner.

Arguments have been heard. Material on record perused. Submissions considered.

Issue notice of the present petition to the respondents on filing of PF / RC and through electronic modes for next date of hearing.

Steps be taken within 4 weeks.

**SMS number / Email ID / Whats App number, if any, be provided.**

Be put up with connected DAR for further proceedings on **12.01.2022.**

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi /13.09.2021