

MACT No. 497/21
VIKAS SHARMA VS. VIRAT MAKHIJA & ORS

12.01.2022

Hearing conducted through video conferencing.

Present: Mr. Chandan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Ms. Sunanda Nimisha, Ld. Counsel for R3 insurance company.

Connected DAR has been tagged along with this petition today itself.

Issue notice to MS Janakpuri Super Speciality Hospital on PF with directions to produce disability certificate for the NDOH.

Steps be taken within 4 weeks.

Re-notify for PE on **06.04.2022**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /12.01.2022