

MACT NO. 497/21
VIKASH SHARMA S. VIRAT MAKHIJA AND ORS.

18.05.2022

Present: None for the petitioner.

Sh.Surjan Singh-Ld. Counsel for respondent/
insurance company.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for PE and if evidence is led by way of affidavit, advance copy of the same be supplied to other party at least two week before next date of hearing failing which cost of Rs. 1000/- shall be deemed to be imposed upon the petitioner which petitioner will have to be deposited with DLSA.

Be put up on 14.09.2022.

(Rekha)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /18.05.2022