

MACT 497/21  
VIKASH SHARMA Vs. VIRAT MAKHIJA AND ORS

**14.12.2022**

**Present:** Sh. Chandan Kumar-Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Ms. Sunanda Nimisha-Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company.

None for remaining respondents.

Ld. Counsel for the insurance company asked for the copy of application moved on behalf of the petitioner for giving direction to M.S. of Safdarjung Hospital to re-assess the disability of petitioner. Ld. Counsel for applicant submits that he will supply the same.

In view of submissions made, be put up for reply and arguments on 22.02.2023.

**(Rekha)**  
**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
New Delhi/14.12.2022