

28

**MACT 497/21**

**VIKASH SHARMA Vs. VIRAT MAKHIJA AND ORS**

**09.08.2023**

**Present:** Petitioner with Ld. counsel-Sh. Chandan Kumar.  
Ms. Sunanda Nimisha-Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company.

In view of the submissions made, time is granted to file reply to the application for giving direction to medical superintendent of Safdarjung Hospital to re-assess the disability of injured.

Reply be filed on behalf of insurance company within a week from today with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the other parties.

Evidence of petitioner of Vikas Sharma by way of affidavit and annexure filed.

Copy given.

In view of the submissions made, be put up on 25.10.2023.

**(Rekha)**

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/09.08.2023**