

38

MACT 497/21

VIKASH SHARMA Vs. VIRAT MAKHIJA AND ORS

25.10.2023

Present: Sh. Chandan Kumar -Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Sunanda Nimisha -Ld. Counsel for the insurance
company.

As per report of Ahlmad, no reply has been filed in the petition on behalf of R-1 and R-2 but the same has been filed in DAR. Further, reply has not been filed on behalf of the insurance company.

It is stated that issues have been framed in DAR vide order dated 28.07.2021.

Be put up for further proceedings on **07.02.2024**.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/25.10.2023