

07.02.2024

**At 11:47 a.m.**

Present: Advocate Shri Kumardeep for injured.  
**None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner)**  
Advocate Shri Surjan Singh for **R3/TATA** AIG  
General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Heard. File perused.

**Detailed Accident Report (DAR)** along with copy of charge-sheet for offences under section 279/338 IPC & 119/177 MV Act in FIR No. 204/20 dated 28.05.2020 PS Dwarka South was registered on 10.02.2021 **followed by application** under section 166/140 M.V. Act seeking compensation/Award Rs.30,00,000/- with interest @ 12% p.a. and interim relief/compensation Rs.25,000/- registered on 13.09.2021 as **MACT No. 497/2021.**

Issues have been settled on 28.07.2021 in MACT No. 129/21 which was directed to be tagged with present petition vide order dated 12.01.2022 but injured Vikash Sharma has not been examined for more than 02 years.

Put up on **13.05.2024 for PE.**

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/07.02.2024