

## VIKASH SHARMA Vs. VIRAT MAKHIJA AND ORS

14.10.2024

Present: Injured Vikash Sharma .  
Advocate Sh Surjan Singh for R-3/ TATA AIG  
General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Letter No. 2-19/2024-MB-5A/47 dated 07.06.2024 received from CMO (MRD & TC) requesting the court to direct injured to report to the Medical Board along with requisite documents is taken on record .

Issues have been settled on 28.07.2021 but evidence has not been led for more than three years .

Injured is directed to report to the Medical Board with requisite documents . Put up on **17.01.2025** for PE.

No adjournment would be granted for leading PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/14.10.2024