

VIKASH SHARMA Vs. VIRAT MAKHIJA AND ORS

17.01.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Chandan Kumar has joined through VC whereas Advocate Sh. Kumardeep is physically present in Court for injured.

Advocate Sh. Nitish Sharma, proxy for Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for R3/TATA AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd.

At request, put up on 23.04.2025 for PE.

Issue notice directing Medical Superintendent, DDU Hospital, Hari Nagar to file Disability Certificate of injured Vikas Sharma on next date.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/17.01.2025