

VIKASH SHARMA Vs. VIRAT MAKHIJA AND ORS

23.04.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Kumardeep for injured.
None for R1 and R2.
Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for R3/TATA AIG
General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Letter No. 2-19/2025-MB-5A/42 dated 06.03.2025 of CMO (MRD & TC), VMMC & Safdarjung Hospital has been received requesting to direct patient / attendant to report before the Medical Board, Room No.5A (GE), Opp. Dispensary, new OPD Block SJH along with Treatment Record with MLC, Passport Size Photograph and copy of Aadhar Card.

Copy of letter be supplied to Ld. counsel for injured for compliance.

Put up on 16.07.2025 for report/Disability Certificate and further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/23.04.2025