

VIKASH SHARMA Vs. VIRAT MAKHIJA AND ORS

10.09.2025

At 10:26 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Chandan Kumar for injured has joined through VC.

None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner)

Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for R3/TATA AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Adjournment is sought on the ground of ill-health of injured & Ld. counsel. Allowed.

Put up on 07.01.2026 for cross-examination of PW-1 Vikas Sharma by ld counsel for respondents.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/10.09.2025