

MACT 497/21

VIKASH SHARMA Vs. VIRAT MAKHIJA AND ORS

11.03.2026

Present: Sh. Chandan Kumar alongwith Sh. Kumar Deep,  
Ld. counsels for claimant.  
None for R1 and R2.  
Ms. Sunanda Nimisha, Ld. counsel for Insurance  
Company.

A letter has been received from RML Hospital.  
No disability certificate has been received.

It appears that RML hospital has not prepared the  
disability certificate and simply sent a letter alongwith  
psychological evaluation. This is not proper.

A notice be issued to the MS of RML Hospital who  
shall file and explanation about dereliction of duties and shall  
ensure presence of the concerned doctor who has sent the instant  
letter.

List on **14.03.2026**.

Copy of this order be given dasti to claimant.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/11.03.2026