

MACT 497/21

VIKASH SHARMA Vs. VIRAT MAKHIJA AND ORS

14.03.2026

Present: Advocate Sh. Chandan Kumar for the claimant
through VC.
None for R1 and R.
Ms. Sunanda Nimish, Ld. counsel for insurance
company.
Dr. Anushka Negi, Assistant Professor Dept. of
Clinical Psychology RML Hospital.
Dr. Satyam, Associate Professor & HOD Dept. of
Clinical Psychology, ABVIMS, RML Hospital.

Doctors have assured that they will prepare
disability certificate.

List for further proceedings on 22.05.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/14.03.2026